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Providers servicing all of Queensland
A Better Life Home Care Services Pty Ltd. 1300 225 273          48890

A2Z Care Plus Durack 07 3273 3135               65629

Abigail Mamas Healthcare Services Pty Ltd 0401 093 396               65824

Ability Homes Australia 0472 906 922             57741

AccessAbility Cruising & Fun Cruise Autism 0402 809 272        48529

Accessible & Short
Term Accommodation Caloundra 0432 752 131

              62669

Accessible Accommodation ‑ Holiday, Respite, Short To Medium
Term Stays (STA & MTA) 1300 180 889

               48530

Adapt Housing Brisbane 1300 223 278      55612

Afford's Community Centre
in Southport Southport 1800 233 673

   63851

Afford's Community Centre
in Strathpine Strathpine 1800 233 673

   63848

Afford's SIL Home in Crestmead Crestmead 1800 233 673       63783

Afford's SIL Home in Deception Bay Deception Bay 1800 233 673       63782

Afford's SIL Home in Pimpama Pimpama 1800 233 673       63787

Afford's SIL Home in Regents Park Regents Park 1800 233 673        63781

Afford's SIL Home in Waterford Waterford 1800 233 673       63780

Afford's SIL in Redland Bay Redland Bay 1800 233 673        63832

All About Caring Australia 1300 135 506            40917

All Access Holidays 1300 585 876    48585

Alliance Community 1300 769 155       40939

Alliance Community Services Maroochydore 1300 769 155   50633

Amazing ProCare ‑ Tweed Head Coolangatta 07 5515 7905               70974

Ampe Services 0432 164 324                  53548

Angels Care Australia 1800 264 357                    55116

Apollo SDA Maroochydore 1300 937 279     64135

APTOS Mermaid Beach 1800 027 867              63273

Arafmi New Farm 07 3254 1881            44193

Aruma 1300 538 746                  40343

Aspire Disability Group 1300 338 814          41023

Aussie Angels Nursing Services Ipswich 1300 774 952            64037

Australian Foundation for Disability (Afford) 1800 233 673               50419

Autism Queensland Sunnybank Hills 07 3273 0000            44208

Bella Alice Wonga Beach 0417 488 119       63296

Best Practice Community Services 1800 964 996               57748

Beyond Ability Services 0466 984 322               61575

BHC Creating Liveable Communities Spring Hill 07 3307 3000     53629

Blisscare Support Services Pty Ltd 0484 545 874           66484

Blue Iris Support Services Ipswich 07 4602 0728           64448
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BlueCare Brisbane 1300 778 081            44233

Brighter Living Brisbane 1300 252 732     71301

Cality Care ‑ ARC Group ‑
Fortitude Valley Fortitude Valley 1300 935 417

    61467

Care Next Door 02 9666 7930        19299

Carelief Pty Ltd Moggill 07 3180 8805                  68018

Careseekers 1300 765 465        21553

Caring For Carers Australia Cannon Hill 07 3902 0241          56605

Carinity 1300 611 516         44266

Casa Capace Operations 1300 723 318          53367

Casual Nurse Direct Pelican Waters 0418 153 101               62670

CHAGOYA SUPPORT GROUP PTY LTD 0402 941 001                  61006

Claire's Cottage Ferny Hills 0413 270 167    64027

Coda Disability Support Association Upper Mount Gravatt 07 3393 0766        53755

Community Housing 03 9856 0050             41508

Complete Nursing & Home Care Nerang 07 5600 1913        63148

Continuity Care Australia Pty Ltd Mango Hill 1800 012 273              63349

Corandirk House SRS 03 9326 2000     18565

Developing UR Life 08 8632 9700                45103

Direct Care Resources Tingalpa 07 3343 5246       44329

Disability Housing Solutions Bundall 1300 419 819           40218

Diversity Community Care Upper Mount Gravatt 1300 776 634       49055

Drake Medox 1300 360 070            40230

Elliott Property Group Helensvale Town Centre 07 5529 8621       56659

Empowered Liveability Pty Ltd 1300 974 912        55323

Empowered to Care Ormiston 1800 595 321           44348

Enable Ability 1300 521 541          61661

enliving Housing    71236

Essential Disability Care Services 1300 225 199                 55397

Everhomes Jamboree Heights 1300 383 746           63422

Find a Carer 1300 177 877       71245

Flair & Fine Care 1800 352 472           61934

Footsteps Community Services Acacia Ridge 0467 374 123            63481

Footsteps Community Services Pty Ltd Acacia Ridge 0404 709 532     54030

genU 1300 558 368              46735

Greater Support Eight Mile Plains 07 3924 2998              63348

Guardian Nursing Agency 1300 133 633                62545

HCA Home QLD Woolloongabba 1300 422 111          48469

Health & Community Solutions Marcoola 0438 636 041           54042

Help at Hand Support Services 03 8699 8211                 62707

http://disabilitysupportguide.com.au/profile/44233
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Hireup 02 9113 5933            40332

Holistic Lifestyle Services Beenleigh 1300 414 848                54071

Homecare Australia Hope Island 1300 769 620       42114

Housing Hub 1300 616 463         62719

Inclusive Getaways 1300 155 683          55053

Inclusive Living 0417 399 025            49385

InHab Australia 1800 464 222     61949

Inspirational Care 0451 651 597          62791

Integrated fm Group 0409 945 833         60990

Joii Underwood 13 56 44   54151

Jolly Care Services 0434 433 339     43033

Joya Medical Supplies Coomera 07 5564 6628             64018

Just Better Care Australia 1300 587 823           40510

Just Better Care QLD 1300 587 823           58094

Keylinks Community Services Salisbury 0413 191 809            44494

Leisure Options 1300 363 713         46821

Leonie's Caring 1800 491 805             65318

Liberty Health Services Annerley 1800 750 805                  61610

Lifepath Care Services 0432 457 083                  65443

Lifestyle Solutions 1800 634 748                40432

Like Family 1800 545 332           42108

Livability Care Australia 1300 522 786                53401

Mable 1300 736 573        55064

Maple Community Services 1800 780 964                63411

Marble Care 1300 378 403                    47476

Maximize Care Services Rocklea 07 3349 9919            65723

McArthur Community Care SA 08 8100 7000          45288

MCWA ‑ Aged Care With A Difference 03 9318 1111    22041

Mercy Community Wooloowin 07 3866 4160                42754

Molly Waghma 0432 114 354         71795

Mount Gambier Apartments 0409 250 577      64432

MRM Care Consultant 0449 021 261               66595

MS Queensland Milton 07 3840 0888              44591

My Supports 1300 184 663           71676

National Disability Support & Care
Pty Ltd Brisbane 07 3067 5588

  71765

Nest 1300 547 905              62023

NNA Direct Support Service 1300 346 052         61650

One Dream Community 1800 841 777              56200

OSAN Ability Assist 1300 799 941                    40538

http://disabilitysupportguide.com.au/profile/40332
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OSAN Ability Assist ‑ Queensland Kuraby 1300 799 941                    61015

Patty Health and Care Support Services 08 7009 4495                 63658

Personal Support Care Queensland Springwood 07 3208 8114      62806

Phil Terry Health Care Services 02 4735 7394           52519

Point Care Queensland Rockhampton City 1800 288 622                   63530

Precious Disability Services 08 6278 3188         63421

Primary & Community Care Services ‑
Mermaid Beech Mermaid Beech 02 9477 8700

              61096

Programmed Care 13 10 95            40576

Quality Home Health Springwood 0413 503 415                  44680

Reach Ability Support Gold
Coast Office Bundall 0423 118 907

                 67049

Reachwell Support Pty Ltd 1300 473 224        71679

Regional Housing Bundaberg 07 4153 1239         44700

Respite @ Byron Care Stay 0432 545 266        63055

Right at Home ‑ QLD Milton 1300 363 802     62729

RQ Living Pty Ltd 0401 940 388            71342

SDA QLD Australia Group Bulimba 0416 050 648  62140

Seating Matters 1300 001 050           40570

Signpedia 0436 400 194           50043

Simply Helping 1800 998 866        71356

Simply Helping Franchising 03 5381 0990        63538

Southern Star Care 03 7022 6778             63925

Special Care Travel Broadbeach Waters 1800 800 820        44745

Spinal Cord Injuries Australia 1800 819 775           40664

Stepping Stones WA 0420 893 400   71758

Summa Care Caloundra 1800 226 342           55371

Sunshine Supported Residential Service 03 9469 3300   50136

Support Space WA 0414 215 023                64587

Supportplace 0481 365 248                 62690

SuzanneStays Brisbane 0418 458 237           60977

Synapse ‑ Australia's Brain
Injury Organisation West End 1800 673 074

            43682

The Base Support Services Inc Goodna 07 3818 3118       69981

The CareSide 1300 854 080        61782

The Good Companion Australia (TGCA Care) 1800 950 829        62185

The Support People 1300 946 737     60496

Together We Can International Pty Ltd 08 8164 6991         64383

Total Care Disability Services 1300 977 007          64003

Total Support Services 1800 800 877                   43866

Unique Care and Accommodation 0481 054 899         40726
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UnitingCare Brisbane 1300 778 081            55341

Universal Aged Care 0411 832 646              56471

WellBeing Care Group 0401 207 720        71657

Wellways 1300 111 400            47526

Western Star Care 0423 478 466           71312

YNA Health Management and Nursing Services 13 10 99      45151

Youngcare South Brisbane 1800 844 727        48054

Your Choice Your Voice 0412 505 015              70790

Providers servicing Brisbane region
121 Care Cotton Tree 07 5443 9777          44137

Able Australia Services ‑ Queensland
‑ Ipswich Raceview 1300 225 369

             47948

Accessible Connections 1300 180 889     71126

Advance Support Services North Lakes 1800 940 538          54400

Advanced Care Australia Kuluin 1300 628 485            53511

Advanced Care Australia Kuluin 1300 628 485        37080

Advanced Care Australia (QLD) Kuluin 1300 628 485    19088

Advanced Personal Care Eight Mile Plains 0466 181 483             53513

Advantage Community Care 0412 124 142    63042

AkinCare Scarborough 1300 140 473         64242

All About Living Sandgate 07 3269 1915            53528

All About Living Aspley Aspley 07 3269 1915           63475

All Support Plus Pty Ltd Kallangur 0451 529 739         65251

Allcare 1300 219 811               71259

Allen Care Services Toowoomba 07 4549 2124        64458

Alliance Community 1300 769 155          62689

Amazing ProCare ‑ Brisbane Sunnybank 0493 426 779               70972

Amazing ProCare ‑ Gold Coast Nerang 07 5515 7905               70975

Amazing ProCare ‑ Toowoomba Newtown 0400 277 257               70973

Anchored Care Mango Hill 1300 457 025             63489

Angelic Care Southport 1300 710 952                 63301

Angelic Nursing Services & Support Parkinson 0425 208 419          71395

Anuha Gatton 07 5462 3272            44189

ARMIA Healing the Incurables Sunnybank 1800 749 203                44198

ASDA Provider Group Manly West 0449 179 035       64144

At Home Care QLD Eight Mile Plains 07 3319 7717             71474

Aussies Disability Services Acacia Ridge 1300 155 999      48655

Autism Matters Sunnybank Hills 0403 596 906            46017

Bannister In Home Care 02 9212 2911        41110

Bannister In Home Care (QLD) 07 5676 7676     38315
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Basic Home Care Brisbane 07 3568 0831         63469

Bayside Respite Care Capalaba 07 3390 2310            53608

Beacon Support Brendale 1300 435 782             44217

Beaumont Care Independent Living Service Kippa Ring 0407 978 250             62835

BestLife Coorparoo 0419 006 373         44223

Better Care Living Shailer Park 07 3521 8009                  55175

Blue Marble Health Services Ormeau 07 5690 0888         64298

Blue Summit Support Services Salisbury East 0491 795 687        71630

Blue Wing Care Professionals 1300 938 965            56415

Brave Minds Social Services Nerang 1800 975 000         64654

Breakaway Margate Beach 07 3883 1099           53663

Breakthru QLD Fortitude Valley 1800 767 212            44243

Bright Assist Toowoomba 07 4599 7633      64451

Cality Care 1300 935 417         60966

Capable Services Cairns 0477 688 311          63312

Care Agency Services Brisbane 07 3733 1827            53703

Care Direct Disability Services Brisbane 0412 172 407         71125

Care Services Australia 1300 455 322                    55135

Care Time Stafford 07 3357 8611            20698

Care1 1300 422 731    19252

Carers Link Wynnum 07 3901 1165            44263

Careworks Disability Support 0447 153 699      71752

CFN Association Morayfield 07 5432 3966         53724

Challenge Community Services Ipswich 1800 679 129            50631

Claro Disability Services 1300 303 770           40835

Clear Sky Australia 0487 556 446      51162

Coast2bay Housing Maroochydore 1300 796 716        53751

Comlink Australia Birtinya 1300 785 227    44452

Comlink Australia Home Care Packages
South Queensland Raceview 1300 761 011

   21864

Comlink Australia Home Care Packages
Sunshine Coast & North Brisbane Birtinya 1300 761 011

   21859

Comlink Australia Home Care Services Birtinya 1300 761 011    21858

Communify Queensland Bardon 07 3510 2700            44292

Community 3six5 Bundall 0433 817 373           71128

Community Access Care Bundaberg 1300 522 104                    56623

Community Healthcare Connections Caboolture 07 3472 6992      64589

Community Nurses Pty Ltd East Toowoomba 0480 365 673                66935

Community Support and Care Acacia Ridge 1800 517 311            53512

Complete Care Team 02 4739 5211            41518
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Complete Healthcare Connect PTY LTD Logan Central 07 3472 5655       67164

Core & Capacity Disability Support Acacia Ridge 0431 005 572               64427

CPL Queensland Beenleifh 1800 275 753        55748

Creative Respite & Community Service Springwood 07 3208 2128                44311

CSBS Group Mudjima 1300 181 188              56625

Cultural Appropriate Care (CAC) THE
CARE DOMAIN Browns Plains 0435 817 715

          44314

danny met sally 1300 529 517       64191

Deaf Connect Moorooka 07 3892 8500            44326

Direct Care Australia 1300 122 730         45083

Disability Aged Community Care Services 07 3297 1884            51330

District 360 Supports 1800 411 818           62462

Divat Home Care Brassall 0423 770 337         64555

Diversey Care 1300 908 991           64300

Dream Big Support Services Toowoomba 07 4595 1131       64460

eloma care 1300 764 355          64192

Elouera Home Support 0432 867 333        71134

Elyte Alliance Southport 1800 828 585     65143

Embrace Ability 1300 255 155           61788

Empathy Community Services Logan Central 07 2142 1714               69126

Empathy Community Services Logan Central 1300 755 064              69130

Empathy Community Services Logan Central 07 2142 1714          71172

Endeavour Foundation Cannon Hill 1800 112 112              41753

Engage Care Services Victoria Point 1300 702 033          69435

Envigor Bribie Island 1300 368 446     61970

Envigor Brisbane 1300 368 446     61974

Envigor Brisbane Bayside 1300 368 446     61968

Envigor Brisbane South 1300 368 446     61967

Envigor Brisbane West 1300 368 446     61966

Envigor Ipswich Central 1300 368 446     61964

Envigor Moreton Region 1300 368 446     61969

Envigor North/North West 1300 368 446     61975

Everyday Independence 1300 179 131             40263

Fairhaven Support Services Ashgrove 1800 020 272         44365

Fernvale Hub Fernvale 1800 960 433    20950

FIVESTAR Community Care Underwood 1300 605 757        71116

Focal Community Services North Ipswich 07 3812 2866              44378

Focused Health Care Bracken Ridge 0499 487 728            53935

Focused On Care Toowoomba 07 4637 8179              63529

For Care Capalaba 1800 367 227      64463
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Gem Care Services QLD Springwood 0451 867 120     71144

Get Going Support Ipswich 1800 879 466       64459

Get Readii Group Greenbank 0402 699 341       71142

Global Disability Support Services Shailer Park 07 2810 5569    71143

Great Mates Upper Coomara 1300 333 902    64222

Greenleaf Care Services 1800 800 777                 63339

Gumnut House Gatton 0460 866 585                 54014

Haven Care Australia Mount Gravatt 0452 132 805           64297

Heather Senior Care & NDIS Milton 07 3720 9122     20286

Help Enterprises Eagle Farm 1800 877 545              44432

Helping Hands Support Services Ipswich Raceview 0412 292 748       44434

Home Carer's Alliance Toowoomba 1300 214 751          64464

Home Caring Inala Pty Ltd Oxley 0477 662 922        70960

Home Heart & Health Care Pty Ltd Portsmith 07 4031 0320      60684

Home in Place 1300 333 733          41516

HomeCaring 1300 875 377        39049

iConnect Life Robina 1800 511 411           64461

Inclusive Housing Australia 1800 442 732         61896

Inclusive Support Service Kallangur 1300 554 782              54105

Infinity Care & Allied Health 1300 615 832           71282

ITEC Health QLD Cairns City 07 4044 1000          64141

Iwaa Springwood 07 3208 6333          49403

Jac's Place Supported Independent Living Wynnum 07 3062 9441            64931

Just Better Care Brisbane East Springwood 07 3272 9555           58085

Just Better Care Brisbane North CBD &
Outer North Chermside 07 3056 0777

           58090

Just Better Care Brisbane South/East
& Toowoomba Springwood 07 3272 9555

          44485

Just Loving Care Pty Ltd Brisbane 0481 156 789          63036

KARE Support Services Southport 1300 890 263      71121

Karma Abilities Respite Enrichment Pty Ltd Kooralbyn 0410 462 006         64697

KB Care Ashmore 0400 035 099             61572

Key Assets The Children's Services 08 9207 5900               49486

Kind Humans Support Services West End 1300 136 416     71673

Kinkera Community 1300 082 353        64124

Kuremara Milton 1300 000 799            65292

Lander Support Toowoomba 0400 241 701      64452

Life Stream Services Mount Gravatt East 07 3394 4399          40428

Life Without Barriers QLD Shailer Park 1800 610 699                44517

Lighthosue Disability Support Springfield 1300 383 333           64327
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Linda Fraser Morayfield 0414 503 609           54228

Living Actively Disability Support Services Nanango 0429 099 307      62175

Living Communities East Brisbane 1300 670 540         65912

Living Made Easy Nerang 07 5515 7905          42603

Lumia Care 02 9764 4488                 42738

Magenta Community Services Wilsonton 07 4633 4967                42657

Mamre Association Inc. Windsor 07 3622 1222             44546

MCT Care‑ Disability Care 1300 313 381         56107

Me & My Support Chermside 07 3132 8082      64675

Metanoia Rays 1300 141 111               62732

Mighty Care Services Redbank Plains 1300 391 311        71711

Mind Australia 1300 286 463         42786

Miraa Home ‑ Making Independence Real
And Achievable Mount Ommaney 07 3376 7966

   63401

Miraa House ‑ Making Independence Real
And Achievable Westlake 07 3376 7966

       54330

Mission Community Care Hillcrest 07 3086 9633     63484

Mpower You Ebbw Vale 0476 077 717          54350

Mrs Poppins 0434 421 480            44590

Mulgrave Complete Care Cairns North 0488 422 226             64340

Multicap Eight Mile Plains 1300 135 886                   49704

Nextt 1300 369 568                  43806

Nurse Next Door Darra 1300 600 247       62138

Nurse Next Door Home Care Services 1300 600 247           60469

ONCALL Group Australia 1300 962 468                    47068

Open Minds Australia Eight Mile Plains 1300 673 664             44635

OviCare Brisbane 1300 462 121               62763

Patch Disability Support Services Greenbank 0434 140 021       61851

Pearl Home Care ‑ Brisbane North Nundah 07 3314 2575        54075

Pearl Home Care ‑ Brisbane South Underwood 07 3924 9045        54076

Pearl Home Care ‑ Toowoomba‑Ipswich Goodna 07 3485 2818     63026

People Of Peony Pty Ltd Toowoomba 07 4642 1010            60790

Peppermint Care Stafford 1800 473 773       62190

Possability 1800 066 066                  45780

PRECIOUS CARE QLD PTY. LTD. Logan Reserve 0424 671 232                   69804

Premium Home Care Service 08 8377 7386           48320

Provide Another Mother Cleveland 0401 979 508       54493

Purple Dream House Carseldine 07 3162 6512             61411

Quilly Gold Coast 0497 489 056             71115

Rafiki Disability Care Services Zillmere 0477 014 105      71403
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Raise Your Spirit QLD Gold Coast 07 3706 1093         71231

Reach Ability Support Sunnybank Hills 0423 118 907            67045

Real Community Services Browns Plains 1300 007 270              55476

Respite with Linda Morayfield 0419 654 184        56792

Right at Home Brisbane North Stones Corner 07 3518 8820     64650

Right at Home Brisbane South Stones Corner 07 3193 7379     64640

Right at Home Brisbane West Paddington 07 3153 3080     64663

Right at Home Brisbane West Paddington 07 3153 3080     61812

Right at Home Darling Downs Toowoomba 07 4592 8204     64629

Right at Home Greater Logan Shailer Park 07 2800 6032     64668

Right At Home Ipswich Lockyer Valley Ipswich 07 2800 4989     64608

Right at Home Moreton Bay Region Caboolture 07 3053 3851     64642

Rural Lifestyle Options Australia Beaudesert 1300 032 175            43361

S.C.O.P.E Caboolture South 07 5428 0155              54584

Sandpiper Care Clayfield 07 3862 3900              54595

Sda Global Investment Pty Ltd Stones Corner 07 3397 4361        70310

SeQual Association Newmarket 07 3352 4774           44730

Serene Respite Services Gold Coast 0452 360 008    64014

Serenity Individualised Support Services 0439 582 656              69090

SIL/STM/SDA/ILO/Respite Home Flinders View 1300 755 064       69133

Silverchain QLD Banyo 1300 650 803    19973

Skyring SDA Miltoin 1300 737 274     71448

Southern Cross Care Services 1800 989 000      40657

Specialist Tenancy Services Brisbane 0411 590 296     54653

St David's Neighbourhood Centre Coopers Plains 07 3274 3240       60849

St John's Community Care Redlynch 07 4039 9700         17304

St Jude’s Disability Services 08 9279 4343                47816

Stride 1300 001 907                 40885

Sunny Care Home Services Sunnybank Hills 07 3272 2615         22011

Sunnyside Australia Chirnpark 1800 278 669    62033

Support Care Angels Carseldine 07 3162 6512             54694

Support Services For You 02 6583 8966          71297

Supported Care Clayfield 07 3202 1199            54696

Synovum Care Bellmere Bellmere 07 3505 3200      54703

TAG 5 Salisbury 07 3036 2852               44783

Tarampa Assist Tarampa 07 5426 8314            44785

Tea‑Cup Cottage Capalaba 1800 832 287               44787

TEAH 1300 203 059          64047

Tender Loving Care Disability Services QLD Upper Mount Gravatt 1300 998 885            64203

The Disability Housing Centre Seven Hills 07 3899 3873     61932
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Providers servicing Brisbane region (continued)
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The Disability Housing Centre East Brisbane 07 3899 3873       70252

The Salvation Army NSW 0437 812 868       43807

The Support People Pty Ltd 03 5331 6634     63311

Tradern Australia Care and Training Brisbane 07 3181 5655            54797

TRIN Quality Care 1800 874 672         64226

Tru Angels Services Redland Bay 0409 728 183     61513

true will Disability Services Pimpama 1800 890 777              63480

Unidex Healthcare Southport 1300 474 722       69470

Unique Quality Care Gladstone 07 4972 3300            48440

United Disability Care (Far North NSW) & Inspired Day Program 1300 454 850              61841

UnitingCare Beyond Borders Travel Brisbane 07 3867 2518         44862

Urzi Supports Robina 07 5651 6400         64204

Vera Living 02 8337 0910        71061

Vivir healthcare 1300 184 847        64366

Warrina Services Toowoomba 07 4638 0399         44880

We Care Redbank Plains 07 3814 7245       44881

Webster Support Services 0401 664 456          60357

Wellbeing Vibe Gold Coast 0413 429 807          64590

Wisdom Care Augustine Heights 1300 284 200       70982

Xavier Children's Support Network Yeerongpilly 1800 928 437          44470

Yedza Care Pty Ltd 1300 667 440    70735

Your Nursing Choice Disability Services Geebung 07 3148 5315     63116

Your Way Support Services Caboolture 07 5330 1973        64197

Providers servicing Bundaberg region
Amazing ProCare ‑ Gold Coast Nerang 07 5515 7905               70975

Carinbundi Bundaberg 07 4158 9600          44264

CatholicCare Central Queensland
(formerly CentacareCQ) Rockhampton 1300 523 985

            44274

Co‑Ordinated Support Services Bundaberg 07 4152 7404               44286

Comlink Australia Birtinya 1300 785 227    44452

Comlink Australia Home Care Packages Wide
Bay & Fitzroy Kensington 1300 761 011

   21865

Comlink Australia Home Care Services Birtinya 1300 761 011    21858

Community Access Care Bundaberg 1300 522 104                    56623

Community Lifestyle Support Bundaberg 07 4155 6121              44297

CSBS Group Mudjima 1300 181 188              56625

Divat Home Care Brassall 0423 770 337         64555

Endeavour Foundation Cannon Hill 1800 112 112              41753

Envigor Bundaberg / Wide Bay‑Burnett 1300 368 446     38766

Home Carer's Alliance Toowoomba 1300 214 751          64464
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HomeCaring 1300 875 377        39049

Integrated Disability Support Services Bundaberg                   54118

Just Better Care Sunshine Coast Birtinya 07 5353 5111           44486

Just Better Care Wide Bay Bundaberg 07 4111 5933   62991

Life Choice Wide Bay Burnett Maryborough 07 4123 6288            54217

LiveBetter QLD Rockhampton 1800 580 580          62008

Living Actively Disability Support Services Nanango 0429 099 307      62175

Local Personalised Services Bundaberg Central 1300 221 492          53680

Mind Australia 1300 286 463         42786

Oceanview Psychology & Support Services Burnett Heads 07 4186 9746       54635

Open Minds Australia Eight Mile Plains 1300 673 664             44635

Raise Your Spirit QLD Gold Coast 07 3706 1093         71231

Right at Home Central Queensland &
Wide Bay Rockhampton City 07 4807 6454

    64621

SBcare Kingaroy 07 4162 7300              44725

STEPS ‑ Bundaberg Bundaberg 07 4150 1900   64521

Sunbird Home Care Cairns 07 3535 0642       64130

The Disability Housing Centre East Brisbane 07 3899 3873       70252

Vera Living 02 8337 0910        71061

Providers servicing Central Queensland region
Access Recreation West Rockhampton 07 4922 7151           44154

Amazing ProCare ‑ Gold Coast Nerang 07 5515 7905               70975

BigDog Support Services Toowoomba 07 4632 9559               44228

CatholicCare Central Queensland
(formerly CentacareCQ) Rockhampton 1300 523 985

            44274

Co‑Ordinated Support Services Bundaberg 07 4152 7404               44286

Comlink Australia Birtinya 1300 785 227    44452

Comlink Australia Home Care Packages
Wide Bay & Fitzroy Kensington 1300 761 011

   21865

Comlink Australia Home Care Services Birtinya 1300 761 011    21858

CPL Queensland Beenleifh 1800 275 753        55748

Daniel Sos Rockhampton 0450 181 640           54645

Deaf Connect Moorooka 07 3892 8500            44326

Divat Home Care Brassall 0423 770 337         64555

Endeavour Foundation Cannon Hill 1800 112 112              41753

Envigor Central Queensland Newmarket 0472 863 194     38768

Envision Family Support Service Biolea 0439 667 222          64304

Focused Health Care Bracken Ridge 0499 487 728            53935

Gladstone Community Linking Agency Gladstone 07 4972 8855               53982

Home Caring Rockhampton Berserker 1300 875 377          63390

HomeCaring 1300 875 377        39049
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Providers servicing Central Queensland region (continued)
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ITEC Health 08 8923 9900     44097

Just Better Care Wide Bay Bundaberg 07 4111 5933   62991

Kinkera Community 1300 082 353        64124

Life Stream Services Mount Gravatt East 07 3394 4399          40428

Life Without Barriers QLD Shailer Park 1800 610 699                44517

LiveBetter QLD Rockhampton 1800 580 580          62008

Magenta Community Services Wilsonton 07 4633 4967                42657

Mind Australia 1300 286 463         42786

Multicap Eight Mile Plains 1300 135 886                   49704

Raise Your Spirit QLD Gold Coast 07 3706 1093         71231

Right at Home Central Queensland &
Wide Bay Rockhampton City 07 4807 6454

    64621

Selectability Townsville 07 4453 0100             44740

Sunbird Home Care Cairns 07 3535 0642       64130

Tender Loving Care Disability Services QLD Upper Mount Gravatt 1300 998 885            64203

Territory Care and Support Services 08 8927 3060            44126

Unique Quality Care Gladstone 07 4972 3300            48440

Vera Living 02 8337 0910        71061

Yumba Bimbi Support Services Emerald 07 4987 7933              44909

Yumba‑Meta Limited Kirwan 07 4723 5611            54887

Providers servicing Darling Downs region
Actscare Toowoomba 07 4638 1939                40029

Adapt Support And Mentoring Service Gympie 07 5482 2071         66650

Allen Care Services Toowoomba 07 4549 2124        64458

Amazing ProCare ‑ Gold Coast Nerang 07 5515 7905               70975

Amazing ProCare ‑ Toowoomba Newtown 0400 277 257               70973

Anchored Care Mango Hill 1300 457 025             63489

Angelic Care Southport 1300 710 952                 63301

ASDA Provider Group Manly West 0449 179 035       64144

BEST Community Connections 1800 932 666         60960

Better Access Support Services Toowoomba 0435 957 909      64455

BigDog Support Services Toowoomba 07 4632 9559               44228

Breakaway Toowoomba Toowoomba City 07 4639 5100             44244

Bright Assist Toowoomba 07 4599 7633      64451

Care Goondiwindi Goondiwindi 07 4670 0700           41308

Co‑Ordinated Support Services Bundaberg 07 4152 7404               44286

Comlink Australia Birtinya 1300 785 227    44452

Comlink Australia Home Care Packages
South Queensland Raceview 1300 761 011

   21864

Comlink Australia Home Care Services Birtinya 1300 761 011    21858
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Providers servicing Darling Downs region (continued)
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Community Access Care Bundaberg 1300 522 104                    56623

Community Nurses Pty Ltd East Toowoomba 0480 365 673                66935

Complete Care Team 02 4739 5211            41518

CPL Queensland Beenleifh 1800 275 753        55748

CSBS Group Mudjima 1300 181 188              56625

Darling Downs Wellness Therapies Goomburra 0414 896 284            53816

Dream Big Support Services Toowoomba 07 4595 1131       64460

Endeavour Foundation Cannon Hill 1800 112 112              41753

Envigor Bundaberg / Wide Bay‑Burnett 1300 368 446     38766

Envision Disability Service Toowoomba 07 4632 6882            53894

Fairhaven Support Services Ashgrove 1800 020 272         44365

FIVESTAR Community Care Underwood 1300 605 757        71116

Focused On Care Toowoomba 07 4637 8179              63529

For Care Capalaba 1800 367 227      64463

Gemfields Community Support Sapphire 07 4985 4664      44395

Get Going Support Ipswich 1800 879 466       64459

Granite Belt Support Services Stanthorpe 07 4681 3020             40303

Help a Friend Club Toowoomba Toowoomba 07 4659 9124       44431

Help Enterprises Eagle Farm 1800 877 545              44432

Home Carer's Alliance Toowoomba 1300 214 751          64464

iConnect Life Robina 1800 511 411           64461

Iwaa Springwood 07 3208 6333          49403

Just Better Care Brisbane East Springwood 07 3272 9555           58085

Just Better Care Brisbane South/East
& Toowoomba Springwood 07 3272 9555

          44485

Lander Support Toowoomba 0400 241 701      64452

Life Choice Wide Bay Burnett Maryborough 07 4123 6288            54217

Life Without Barriers QLD Shailer Park 1800 610 699                44517

Lighthosue Disability Support Springfield 1300 383 333           64327

Living Actively Disability Support Services Nanango 0429 099 307      62175

Loving Arms Restoration Care Glenvale 0405 382 342             54251

Magenta Community Services Wilsonton 07 4633 4967                42657

MCT Care‑ Disability Care 1300 313 381         56107

Mind Australia 1300 286 463         42786

Mrs Poppins 0434 421 480            44590

Multicap Eight Mile Plains 1300 135 886                   49704

Nurse Next Door Home Care Services 1300 600 247           60469

Open Minds Australia Eight Mile Plains 1300 673 664             44635

Pearl Home Care ‑ Toowoomba‑Ipswich Goodna 07 3485 2818     63026

People Of Peony Pty Ltd Toowoomba 07 4642 1010            60790
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Providers servicing Darling Downs region (continued)
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PRECIOUS CARE QLD PTY. LTD. Logan Reserve 0424 671 232                   69804

Raise Your Spirit QLD Gold Coast 07 3706 1093         71231

Reach Ability Support Sunnybank Hills 0423 118 907            67045

Right at Home Darling Downs Toowoomba 07 4592 8204     64629

SBcare Kingaroy 07 4162 7300              44725

Silverchain QLD Banyo 1300 650 803    19973

South Burnett CTC Kingaroy 07 4162 9000           44742

Southern Cross Care Services 1800 989 000      40657

Stride 1300 001 907                 40885

Support Services For You 02 6583 8966          71297

TAG 5 Salisbury 07 3036 2852               44783

Tea‑Cup Cottage Capalaba 1800 832 287               44787

The Disability Housing Centre East Brisbane 07 3899 3873       70252

The Salvation Army NSW 0437 812 868       43807

The Support People Pty Ltd 03 5331 6634     63311

Unique Quality Care Gladstone 07 4972 3300            48440

Vera Living 02 8337 0910        71061

Vivir healthcare 1300 184 847        64366

Warrina Services Toowoomba 07 4638 0399         44880

Your Way Support Solutions QLD South Toowoomba 07 4614 7144       70608

YWCA Australia Toowoomba 07 3230 3410             44910

Providers servicing Fraser Coast region
Actscare Toowoomba 07 4638 1939                40029

Adapt Support And Mentoring Service Gympie 07 5482 2071         66650

Amazing ProCare ‑ Gold Coast Nerang 07 5515 7905               70975

Australian Lifestyle Support Solutions Urangan 07 4194 3100            62039

Co‑Ordinated Support Services Bundaberg 07 4152 7404               44286

Comlink Australia Birtinya 1300 785 227    44452

Comlink Australia Home Care Packages Wide
Bay & Fitzroy Kensington 1300 761 011

   21865

Comlink Australia Home Care Services Birtinya 1300 761 011    21858

Community Access Care Bundaberg 1300 522 104                    56623

Community Lifestyle Support Bundaberg 07 4155 6121              44297

Endeavour Foundation Cannon Hill 1800 112 112              41753

Envigor Bundaberg / Wide Bay‑Burnett 1300 368 446     38766

Home Carer's Alliance Toowoomba 1300 214 751          64464

HomeCaring 1300 875 377        39049

Integrated Disability Support Services Bundaberg                   54118

Just Better Care Sunshine Coast Birtinya 07 5353 5111           44486

Kal'ang Respite Care Centre Aboriginal Centre Hervey Bay 07 4124 7780        54161
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Life Choice Wide Bay Burnett Maryborough 07 4123 6288            54217

Next Step Disability Service Mackay Mackay 07 4954 9082            54379

Nurse Next Door Home Care Services 1300 600 247           60469

Reach Ability Support Sunnybank Hills 0423 118 907            67045

Right at Home Central Queensland &
Wide Bay Rockhampton City 07 4807 6454

    64621

Silverchain QLD Banyo 1300 650 803    19973

Sunbird Home Care Cairns 07 3535 0642       64130

The Disability Housing Centre East Brisbane 07 3899 3873       70252

Vera Living 02 8337 0910        71061

Providers servicing Gold Coast region
Able Australia Services ‑ Queensland
‑ Ipswich Raceview 1300 225 369

             47948

Accessible Connections 1300 180 889     71126

Advance Support Services North Lakes 1800 940 538          54400

Advanced Personal Care Eight Mile Plains 0466 181 483             53513

Advantage Community Care 0412 124 142    63042

All About Living Sandgate 07 3269 1915            53528

All About Living Aspley Aspley 07 3269 1915           63475

All Rise Supports Gold Coast 0499 995 977       71042

All Support Plus Pty Ltd Kallangur 0451 529 739         65251

Allcare 1300 219 811               71259

Allen Care Services Toowoomba 07 4549 2124        64458

Alliance Community 1300 769 155          62689

Amazing ProCare ‑ Brisbane Sunnybank 0493 426 779               70972

Amazing ProCare ‑ Gold Coast Nerang 07 5515 7905               70975

Amazing ProCare ‑ Toowoomba Newtown 0400 277 257               70973

Anchored Care Mango Hill 1300 457 025             63489

Angelic Care Southport 1300 710 952                 63301

Angelic Nursing Services & Support Parkinson 0425 208 419          71395

ARMIA Healing the Incurables Sunnybank 1800 749 203                44198

ASDA Provider Group Manly West 0449 179 035       64144

At Home Care QLD Eight Mile Plains 07 3319 7717             71474

Aussies Disability Services Acacia Ridge 1300 155 999      48655

Australasia Care Hillcrest 1300 140 594        53579

Autism Matters Sunnybank Hills 0403 596 906            46017

Bannister In Home Care 02 9212 2911        41110

Bannister In Home Care (QLD) 07 5676 7676     38315

Basic Home Care Brisbane 07 3568 0831         63469

Beacon Support Brendale 1300 435 782             44217
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Bethany Care Varsity Lakes 07 5551 0276          53624

Better Care Living Shailer Park 07 3521 8009                  55175

Blue Marble Health Services Ormeau 07 5690 0888         64298

Blue Summit Support Services Salisbury East 0491 795 687        71630

Blue Wing Care Professionals 1300 938 965            56415

Brave Minds Social Services Nerang 1800 975 000         64654

Breakthru QLD Fortitude Valley 1800 767 212            44243

Brisbane Broadbeach           66828

Cality Care 1300 935 417         60966

Care Agency Services Brisbane 07 3733 1827            53703

Care Direct Disability Services Brisbane 0412 172 407         71125

Care Services Australia 1300 455 322                    55135

Care Time Stafford 07 3357 8611            20698

Care1 1300 422 731    19252

Carers Link Wynnum 07 3901 1165            44263

Careworks Disability Support 0447 153 699      71752

Claro Disability Services 1300 303 770           40835

Clear Sky Australia 0487 556 446      51162

Comlink Australia Birtinya 1300 785 227    44452

Comlink Australia Home Care Packages
South Queensland Raceview 1300 761 011

   21864

Comlink Australia Home Care Services Birtinya 1300 761 011    21858

Communify Queensland Bardon 07 3510 2700            44292

Community 3six5 Bundall 0433 817 373           71128

Community Support and Care Acacia Ridge 1800 517 311            53512

Complete Care Team 02 4739 5211            41518

Complete Healthcare Connect PTY LTD Logan Central 07 3472 5655       67164

Core & Capacity Disability Support Acacia Ridge 0431 005 572               64427

CPL Queensland Beenleifh 1800 275 753        55748

Creative Respite & Community Service Springwood 07 3208 2128                44311

CSBS Group Mudjima 1300 181 188              56625

Cultural Appropriate Care (CAC) THE
CARE DOMAIN Browns Plains 0435 817 715

          44314

danny met sally 1300 529 517       64191

Deaf Connect Moorooka 07 3892 8500            44326

Direct Care Australia 1300 122 730         45083

Disability Aged Community Care Services 07 3297 1884            51330

Divat Home Care Brassall 0423 770 337         64555

Diversey Care 1300 908 991           64300

eloma care 1300 764 355          64192
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Elouera Home Support 0432 867 333        71134

Elyte Alliance Southport 1800 828 585     65143

Embrace Ability 1300 255 155           61788

Empathy Community Services Logan Central 07 2142 1714               69126

Empathy Community Services Logan Central 1300 755 064              69130

Empathy Community Services Logan Central 07 2142 1714          71172

Endeavour Foundation Cannon Hill 1800 112 112              41753

Engage Care Services Victoria Point 1300 702 033          69435

Envigor Brisbane South 1300 368 446     61967

Envigor Gold Coast North Newmarket 1300 368 446     61965

Envigor Logan 0433 418 578     38770

Every Human Disability Services 1800 705 930            64240

Everyday Independence 1300 179 131             40263

FIVESTAR Community Care Underwood 1300 605 757        71116

Flonac Health Services Southport 1300 356 622               71174

Focal Community Services North Ipswich 07 3812 2866              44378

Focused Health Care Bracken Ridge 0499 487 728            53935

Focused On Care Toowoomba 07 4637 8179              63529

For Care Capalaba 1800 367 227      64463

Gem Care Services QLD Springwood 0451 867 120     71144

Get Going Support Ipswich 1800 879 466       64459

Get Readii Group Greenbank 0402 699 341       71142

Global Disability Support Services Shailer Park 07 2810 5569    71143

Great Mates Upper Coomara 1300 333 902    64222

Greenleaf Care Services 1800 800 777                 63339

Guardian Living Australia 1300 452 732      49600

Haven Care Australia Mount Gravatt 0452 132 805           64297

Headway ABI Australia Molendinar 07 5574 4311           54039

Heather Senior Care & NDIS Milton 07 3720 9122     20286

Help Enterprises Eagle Farm 1800 877 545              44432

Home Carer's Alliance Toowoomba 1300 214 751          64464

Home Heart & Health Care Pty Ltd Portsmith 07 4031 0320      60684

Home in Place 1300 333 733          41516

HomeCaring 1300 875 377        39049

iConnect Life Robina 1800 511 411           64461

Inclusive Support Service Kallangur 1300 554 782              54105

Infinity Care & Allied Health 1300 615 832           71282

Iwaa Springwood 07 3208 6333          49403

Jac's Place Supported Independent Living Wynnum 07 3062 9441            64931

Journey Connect Thuringowa Central 1300 581 990           65187
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Just Better Care Gold Coast Varsity Lakes 07 5577 3600           43802

Just Loving Care Pty Ltd Brisbane 0481 156 789          63036

Karawatha Community, Woodridge Woodridge 1800 960 433    71739

KARE Support Services Southport 1300 890 263      71121

Karma Abilities Respite Enrichment Pty Ltd Kooralbyn 0410 462 006         64697

KB Care Ashmore 0400 035 099             61572

Kind Humans Support Services West End 1300 136 416     71673

Kinkera Community 1300 082 353        64124

Kuremara Milton 1300 000 799            65292

Lander Support Toowoomba 0400 241 701      64452

Liberty Community Connect Nerang 07 5578 1668     50418

Life Stream Services Mount Gravatt East 07 3394 4399          40428

Life Without Barriers QLD Shailer Park 1800 610 699                44517

Life Your Way 0466 096 661      71485

Lifebridge Australia 1800 043 186            42558

Lighthosue Disability Support Springfield 1300 383 333           64327

Living Communities East Brisbane 1300 670 540         65912

Living Made Easy Nerang 07 5515 7905          42603

Lumia Care 02 9764 4488                 42738

Me & My Support Chermside 07 3132 8082      64675

Mighty Care Services Redbank Plains 1300 391 311        71711

Mission Community Care Hillcrest 07 3086 9633     63484

Momentum Collective 1300 900 091                46668

Mpower You Ebbw Vale 0476 077 717          54350

Mrs Poppins 0434 421 480            44590

Multicap Eight Mile Plains 1300 135 886                   49704

MyLink Social Work Services & Counselling Nerang 0411 633 499          54369

Nextt 1300 369 568                  43806

Nurse Next Door Home Care Services 1300 600 247           60469

Open Minds Australia Eight Mile Plains 1300 673 664             44635

OviCare Brisbane 1300 462 121               62763

Patch Disability Support Services Greenbank 0434 140 021       61851

Pearl Home Care ‑ Brisbane South Underwood 07 3924 9045        54076

Pearl Home Care ‑ Gold Coast Gold Coast 07 5573 7213     63022

People Of Peony Pty Ltd Toowoomba 07 4642 1010            60790

Peppermint Care Stafford 1800 473 773       62190

Possability 1800 066 066                  45780

PRECIOUS CARE QLD PTY. LTD. Logan Reserve 0424 671 232                   69804

Primary & Community Care Services Mermaid Beech 07 3186 4000            43223

Provide Another Mother Cleveland 0401 979 508       54493
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Quilly Gold Coast 0497 489 056             71115

Rafiki Disability Care Services Zillmere 0477 014 105      71403

Raise Your Spirit QLD Gold Coast 07 3706 1093         71231

Reach Ability Support Sunnybank Hills 0423 118 907            67045

Real Community Services Browns Plains 1300 007 270              55476

Right at Home Gold Coast North Bundall 07 5655 0519     64651

Right at Home Gold Coast South Bundall 07 5655 0519         64634

Right at Home Greater Logan Shailer Park 07 2800 6032     64668

Rural Lifestyle Options Australia Beaudesert 1300 032 175            43361

Sda Global Investment Pty Ltd Stones Corner 07 3397 4361        70310

SeQual Association Newmarket 07 3352 4774           44730

Serene Respite Services Gold Coast 0452 360 008    64014

Serenity Individualised Support Services 0439 582 656              69090

Silverchain QLD Banyo 1300 650 803    19973

Skipper Care Australia 02 6103 0338               53436

Skyring SDA Miltoin 1300 737 274     71448

Social Butterflies Gold Coast 0411 814 861     64198

St Jude’s Disability Services 08 9279 4343                47816

Stride 1300 001 907                 40885

Sunny Care Home Services Sunnybank Hills 07 3272 2615         22011

Sunnyside Australia Chirnpark 1800 278 669    62033

Support Services For You 02 6583 8966          71297

Supported Care Clayfield 07 3202 1199            54696

TAG 5 Salisbury 07 3036 2852               44783

Tarampa Assist Tarampa 07 5426 8314            44785

Tea‑Cup Cottage Capalaba 1800 832 287               44787

TEAH 1300 203 059          64047

Tender Loving Care Disability Services QLD Upper Mount Gravatt 1300 998 885            64203

The Disability Housing Centre Seven Hills 07 3899 3873     61932

The Disability Housing Centre East Brisbane 07 3899 3873       70252

The Support People Pty Ltd 03 5331 6634     63311

Tradern Australia Care and Training Brisbane 07 3181 5655            54797

Tribes Adventure Group Burleigh Heads 0412 874 237        54804

TRIN Quality Care 1800 874 672         64226

Trinity Community Services, Bundall Bundall 1800 960 433   71741

true will Disability Services Pimpama 1800 890 777              63480

Unidex Healthcare Southport 1300 474 722       69470

Unique Quality Care Gladstone 07 4972 3300            48440

United Disability Care (Far North NSW) & Inspired Day Program 1300 454 850              61841

Urzi Supports Robina 07 5651 6400         64204
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Velan Health Disability Services Burleigh Heads 1300 585 220       71122

Vera Living 02 8337 0910        71061

Vivir healthcare 1300 184 847        64366

Volunteering Gold Coast‑Transport Miami 07 5526 5288             48498

Webster Support Services 0401 664 456          60357

Wellbeing Vibe Gold Coast 0413 429 807          64590

Wisdom Care Augustine Heights 1300 284 200       70982

Xavier Children's Support Network Yeerongpilly 1800 928 437          44470

Yedza Care Pty Ltd 1300 667 440    70735

Your Hart 2 Hart Southport 1300 536 233              42024

Your Way Support Services Caboolture 07 5330 1973        64197

Providers servicing Mackay region
Abilities NQ Garbutt 1300 967 849               53481

Alliance Community 1300 769 155          62689

Amazing ProCare ‑ Gold Coast Nerang 07 5515 7905               70975

ASDA Provider Group Manly West 0449 179 035       64144

CatholicCare Central Queensland
(formerly CentacareCQ) Rockhampton 1300 523 985

            44274

Collaborate Support Pty Ltd Mackay 0434 983 190          67240

Comlink Australia Birtinya 1300 785 227    44452

Comlink Australia Home Care Services Birtinya 1300 761 011    21858

Community Support and Care Acacia Ridge 1800 517 311            53512

Connect Housing Group Mackay 07 4953 4952     44302

Cootharinga Society of North Queensland Currajong 07 4759 2000              44307

Endeavour Foundation Cannon Hill 1800 112 112              41753

Engedi Beaconsfield 07 4942 5495             44351

Faith In Abilities Support & Services Condon 0420 309 076      64139

Healthe Community 1800 635 544       42051

Hinterland Community Care Dysart 07 4958 2116            40331

Home Carer's Alliance Toowoomba 1300 214 751          64464

ILSA Parramatta Park 07 4041 6507         44377

ITEC Health 08 8923 9900     44097

ITEC Health QLD Cairns City 07 4044 1000          64141

Kinkera Community 1300 082 353        64124

Kuremara Milton 1300 000 799            65292

Life Without Barriers QLD Shailer Park 1800 610 699                44517

LiveBetter QLD Rockhampton 1800 580 580          62008

Mackay Lifestyle Choices Slade Point 0413 811 324            44541

Making Progress Hermit Park 07 4779 0137            44630

Mind Australia 1300 286 463         42786
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Providers servicing Mackay region (continued)
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Multicap Eight Mile Plains 1300 135 886                   49704

Next Step Disability Service Mackay Mackay 07 4954 9082            54379

OneLife NQ North Mackay 07 4957 2180            44537

Primary & Community Care Services Mermaid Beech 07 3186 4000            43223

Raise Your Spirit QLD Gold Coast 07 3706 1093         71231

Right at Home Mackay & Regions Mackay 07 4849 5406     64653

Selectability Townsville 07 4453 0100             44740

Sunbird Home Care Cairns 07 3535 0642       64130

Territory Care and Support Services 08 8927 3060            44126

Yumba‑Meta Limited Kirwan 07 4723 5611            54887

Providers servicing Northern Queensland region
A1 Companion Care Aitkenvale 0409 890 432             44345

Abba Care Australia Pty Limited Currajong 1300 242 222                  44141

Abilities NQ Garbutt 1300 967 849               53481

Ability SDA 0411 266 040        40807

Access Support Services Inc. Kirwan 07 4773 9521        44155

AkinCare Scarborough 1300 140 473         64242

Allcare 1300 219 811               71259

Ambitions NQ Westcourt 0431 019 038      64134

APR Disability Services Kirwan 0439 908 494            44192

ASDA Provider Group Manly West 0449 179 035       64144

Breakthru QLD Fortitude Valley 1800 767 212            44243

CARE DIRECT formally ZEPHENIAS
HEALTHCARE SERVICES Townsville 0400 778 048

    62171

Care FNQ Cairns City 07 3185 4049               63346

Centacare North Queensland Cranbrook 1300 672 273            44273

Comlink Australia Birtinya 1300 785 227    44452

Comlink Australia Home Care Services Birtinya 1300 761 011    21858

Community Connection Kirwan 07 4779 6500           61491

Community Support and Care Acacia Ridge 1800 517 311            53512

Cootharinga Society of North Queensland Currajong 07 4759 2000              44307

CSBS Group Mudjima 1300 181 188              56625

Dawn Services Bungalow 07 4426 2844      71141

Deaf Connect Moorooka 07 3892 8500            44326

Enabling Pathways Bungalow 07 4285 2100           64110

Endeavour Foundation Cannon Hill 1800 112 112              41753

Faith In Abilities Support & Services Condon 0420 309 076      64139

Flexi Queensland Ayr 07 4783 5866           44373

Focused Health Care Bracken Ridge 0499 487 728            53935

Hinterland Community Care Dysart 07 4958 2116            40331
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Providers servicing Northern Queensland region (continued)
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Home Carer's Alliance Toowoomba 1300 214 751          64464

HomeCaring 1300 875 377        39049

ITEC Health 08 8923 9900     44097

ITEC Health QLD Cairns City 07 4044 1000          64141

Journey Connect Thuringowa Central 1300 581 990           65187

Just Better Care Townsville Thuringowa Central 07 4795 7337           54158

Kinkera Community 1300 082 353        64124

Kith and Kin Association Townsville Townsville 07 4722 0101          44500

Life Without Barriers QLD Shailer Park 1800 610 699                44517

Lodging And Support Townsville Aitkenvale 0490 355 233               60736

Making Progress Hermit Park 07 4779 0137            44630

Mind Australia 1300 286 463         42786

Multicare Services Townsville Railway Estate 0422 619 632            56824

North and West Remote Health Currajong 07 4781 9300            44616

Northern Regional Aboriginal & Torres
Straight Islander Corporation Garbutt East 07 4779 6406

      44622

Open Minds Australia Eight Mile Plains 1300 673 664             44635

Optimise Health and Wellness Ingham 07 4423 7662            40623

Primary & Community Care Services Mermaid Beech 07 3186 4000            43223

Prospect Community Service Charters Towers 07 4787 4797       44673

Prospect Hill 02 4922 7878         64145

Raise Your Spirit QLD Gold Coast 07 3706 1093         71231

Reve360 Townsville City 0477 207 947      64480

Right at Home North Queensland Hermit Park 07 4426 1016     64627

Selectability Townsville 07 4453 0100             44740

Simply Helping Cairns Westcourt 0458 720 217           62777

Southern Cross Care Services 1800 989 000      40657

St John's Community Care Redlynch 07 4039 9700         17304

STEPS ‑ Alice Springs Aitkenvale 07 4727 4814   64519

Sue Mond Kelso 0488 175 998      54681

Sunbird Home Care Cairns 07 3535 0642       64130

Tardiss Currajong 07 4775 1397            44786

Territory Care and Support Services 08 8927 3060            44126

Townsville Independence Program for Active
Community Living Aitkenvale 07 4725 1070

            44843

Tree Of Life Mount Louisa 07 4700 0627     64138

True Supportive Care Condon 1300 493 227           68891

VBI Enterprises Kirwan 07 4773 4963            48047

Vera Living 02 8337 0910        71061

Warmhearts Healthcare Mount Louisa 07 4767 5151        71032
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Providers servicing Northern Queensland region (continued)
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Yumba‑Meta Limited Kirwan 07 4723 5611            54887

Providers servicing Outback region
Abilifly Support Services Alice Springs 08 8953 7629               64149

Abilifly Support Services Mt Isa Mount Isa 07 4409 3779               64148

BlueCare Longreach Respite Care Longreach 1300 258 322        19092

Centacare North Queensland Cranbrook 1300 672 273            44273

Cootharinga Society of North Queensland Currajong 07 4759 2000              44307

Flinders Shire Council Community Care Program Hughenden 07 4741 2960   17383

Just Better Care Wide Bay Bundaberg 07 4111 5933   62991

LiveBetter QLD Rockhampton 1800 580 580          62008

North and West Remote Health Currajong 07 4781 9300            44616

North and West Remote Health ‑ Longreach Longreach 07 4781 9300            61154

Primary & Community Care Services Mermaid Beech 07 3186 4000            43223

Prospect Community Service Charters Towers 07 4787 4797       44673

Right at Home North Queensland Hermit Park 07 4426 1016     64627

Selectability Townsville 07 4453 0100             44740

Simply Helping Cairns Westcourt 0458 720 217           62777

Unique Quality Care Gladstone 07 4972 3300            48440

Yumba‑Meta Limited Kirwan 07 4723 5611            54887

Providers servicing Sunshine Coast region
121 Care Cotton Tree 07 5443 9777          44137

Accessible Connections 1300 180 889     71126

Adapt Support And Mentoring Service Gympie 07 5482 2071         66650

Advance Support Services North Lakes 1800 940 538          54400

Advanced Care Australia Kuluin 1300 628 485            53511

Advanced Care Australia Kuluin 1300 628 485        37080

Advanced Care Australia (QLD) Kuluin 1300 628 485    19088

Advanced Personal Care Eight Mile Plains 0466 181 483             53513

Advisory Care 0408 653 417       40880

All About Living Sandgate 07 3269 1915            53528

All About Living Aspley Aspley 07 3269 1915           63475

All Support Plus Pty Ltd Kallangur 0451 529 739         65251

Allcare 1300 219 811               71259

Allen Care Services Toowoomba 07 4549 2124        64458

Alliance Community 1300 769 155          62689

Amazing ProCare ‑ Gold Coast Nerang 07 5515 7905               70975

Anchored Care Mango Hill 1300 457 025             63489

Angelic Nursing Services & Support Parkinson 0425 208 419          71395

ARMIA Healing the Incurables Sunnybank 1800 749 203                44198

ASDA Provider Group Manly West 0449 179 035       64144
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At Home Care QLD Eight Mile Plains 07 3319 7717             71474

Aussies Disability Services Acacia Ridge 1300 155 999      48655

Australian Lifestyle Support Solutions Urangan 07 4194 3100            62039

Avenues Disability & Lifestyle
Support Association Gympie 07 5482 9775

       53585

Bannister In Home Care 02 9212 2911        41110

Bannister In Home Care (QLD) 07 5676 7676     38315

Basic Home Care Brisbane 07 3568 0831         63469

Beacon Support Brendale 1300 435 782             44217

Better Care Living Shailer Park 07 3521 8009                  55175

Blue Marble Health Services Ormeau 07 5690 0888         64298

Blue Summit Support Services Salisbury East 0491 795 687        71630

Care Agency Services Brisbane 07 3733 1827            53703

Care Direct Disability Services Brisbane 0412 172 407         71125

Care Services Australia 1300 455 322                    55135

Care Sphere 1300 240 828        62756

Care Time Stafford 07 3357 8611            20698

Care1 1300 422 731    19252

Careworks Disability Support 0447 153 699      71752

Claire Perry Nursing Services Ninderry 0468 326 116     70945

Claro Disability Services 1300 303 770           40835

Clear Sky Australia 0487 556 446      51162

Coast2bay Housing Maroochydore 1300 796 716        53751

Comlink Australia Birtinya 1300 785 227    44452

Comlink Australia Home Care Packages
Sunshine Coast & North Brisbane Birtinya 1300 761 011

   21859

Comlink Australia Home Care Services Birtinya 1300 761 011    21858

Communify Queensland Bardon 07 3510 2700            44292

Community 3six5 Bundall 0433 817 373           71128

Community Healthcare Connections Caboolture 07 3472 6992      64589

Community Support and Care Acacia Ridge 1800 517 311            53512

Complete Care Team 02 4739 5211            41518

Complete Healthcare Connect PTY LTD Logan Central 07 3472 5655       67164

Core & Capacity Disability Support Acacia Ridge 0431 005 572               64427

CPL Queensland Beenleifh 1800 275 753        55748

CSBS Group Mudjima 1300 181 188              56625

danny met sally 1300 529 517       64191

Deaf Connect Moorooka 07 3892 8500            44326

Direct Care Australia 1300 122 730         45083

Divat Home Care Brassall 0423 770 337         64555
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Diversey Care 1300 908 991           64300

eloma care 1300 764 355          64192

Elouera Home Support 0432 867 333        71134

Embrace Ability 1300 255 155           61788

Endeavour Foundation Cannon Hill 1800 112 112              41753

Envigor Bundaberg / Wide Bay‑Burnett 1300 368 446     38766

Envigor Noosa 1300 368 446     61971

Envision Family Support Service Biolea 0439 667 222          64304

FIVESTAR Community Care Underwood 1300 605 757        71116

Focused Health Care Bracken Ridge 0499 487 728            53935

Focused On Care Toowoomba 07 4637 8179              63529

For Care Capalaba 1800 367 227      64463

Gem Care Services QLD Springwood 0451 867 120     71144

Gemfields Community Support Sapphire 07 4985 4664      44395

Get Going Support Ipswich 1800 879 466       64459

Get Readii Group Greenbank 0402 699 341       71142

Global Disability Support Services Shailer Park 07 2810 5569    71143

Graceville Centre Nambour 07 5441 4682          44535

Great Mates Upper Coomara 1300 333 902    64222

Heather Senior Care & NDIS Milton 07 3720 9122     20286

Help Enterprises Eagle Farm 1800 877 545              44432

Home Care Assistance Sunshine Coast Caloundra 07 5491 6888     54077

Home Carer's Alliance Toowoomba 1300 214 751          64464

Home Heart & Health Care Pty Ltd Portsmith 07 4031 0320      60684

HomeCaring 1300 875 377        39049

iConnect Life Robina 1800 511 411           64461

Inclusive Support Service Kallangur 1300 554 782              54105

Integrated Disability Support Services Bundaberg                   54118

Just Better Care Sunshine Coast Birtinya 07 5353 5111           44486

Just Loving Care Pty Ltd Brisbane 0481 156 789          63036

KARE Support Services Southport 1300 890 263      71121

Kinkera Community 1300 082 353        64124

Kuremara Milton 1300 000 799            65292

Lander Support Toowoomba 0400 241 701      64452

Lavender Co. Buderim 1300 528 363          65437

Lavender House Respite Care Buderim 0409 879 669               54203

Life Without Barriers QLD Shailer Park 1800 610 699                44517

Lighthosue Disability Support Springfield 1300 383 333           64327

Living Actively Disability Support Services Nanango 0429 099 307      62175

Living Communities East Brisbane 1300 670 540         65912
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Lumia Care 02 9764 4488                 42738

Me & My Support Chermside 07 3132 8082      64675

Mighty Care Services Redbank Plains 1300 391 311        71711

Multicap Eight Mile Plains 1300 135 886                   49704

Nextt 1300 369 568                  43806

Nurse Next Door Home Care Services 1300 600 247           60469

ONCALL Group Australia 1300 962 468                    47068

Open Minds Australia Eight Mile Plains 1300 673 664             44635

Pearl Home Care ‑ Sunshine Coast brisbane 07 5293 7666     63021

Peppermint Care Stafford 1800 473 773       62190

PRECIOUS CARE QLD PTY. LTD. Logan Reserve 0424 671 232                   69804

Prestige Inhome Care 1300 103 010          47157

Rafiki Disability Care Services Zillmere 0477 014 105      71403

Raise Your Spirit QLD Gold Coast 07 3706 1093         71231

Reach Ability Support Sunnybank Hills 0423 118 907            67045

Real Community Services Browns Plains 1300 007 270              55476

Respite with Linda Morayfield 0419 654 184        56792

Right at Home Noosa, Gympie & Hinterland Gympie 07 5211 1549     64671

Right at Home Sunshine Coast Caloundra 07 5301 9340     64622

S.C.O.P.E Caboolture South 07 5428 0155              54584

Sapphire Support Forest Glen 07 5306 1060           60825

SeQual Association Newmarket 07 3352 4774           44730

Serene Respite Services Gold Coast 0452 360 008    64014

Serenity Individualised Support Services 0439 582 656              69090

Silverchain QLD Banyo 1300 650 803    19973

Skyring SDA Miltoin 1300 737 274     71448

Southern Cross Care Services 1800 989 000      40657

St Jude’s Disability Services 08 9279 4343                47816

STEPS Caloundra 07 5458 3000     44122

STEPS ‑ Gympie Gympie 07 5455 2750   64522

Sunbird Home Care Cairns 07 3535 0642       64130

Sunny Care Home Services Sunnybank Hills 07 3272 2615         22011

Sunshine Butterflies Cooroibah 07 5470 2830               44772

Sunshine Coast Independent Living Service Nambour 07 5441 7278              54688

Support Services For You 02 6583 8966          71297

TAG 5 Salisbury 07 3036 2852               44783

TEAH 1300 203 059          64047

Tender Loving Care Disability Services QLD Upper Mount Gravatt 1300 998 885            64203

The Disability Housing Centre Seven Hills 07 3899 3873     61932

The Disability Housing Centre East Brisbane 07 3899 3873       70252
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TRIN Quality Care 1800 874 672         64226

true will Disability Services Pimpama 1800 890 777              63480

Unidex Healthcare Southport 1300 474 722       69470

Unique Quality Care Gladstone 07 4972 3300            48440

Urzi Supports Robina 07 5651 6400         64204

Vera Living 02 8337 0910        71061

Vivir healthcare 1300 184 847        64366

Weeroona Association Gympie 07 5482 2451          54848

Wisdom Care Augustine Heights 1300 284 200       70982

Yedza Care Pty Ltd 1300 667 440    70735

Your Way Support Services Caboolture 07 5330 1973        64197

Providers servicing Tropical North region
Abba Care Australia Pty Limited Currajong 1300 242 222                  44141

Abilifly Support Services Alice Springs 08 8953 7629               64149

Abilifly Support Services Cairns Woree 07 4031 2240                  64127

Abilities NQ Garbutt 1300 967 849               53481

Access Community Housing Company Cairns 07 4031 6702            44152

Ambitions NQ Westcourt 0431 019 038      64134

ARC Disability Services Manunda 07 4046 3600                44194

ASDA Provider Group Manly West 0449 179 035       64144

Breakthru QLD Fortitude Valley 1800 767 212            44243

Capable Services Cairns 0477 688 311          63312

Care FNQ Cairns City 07 3185 4049               63346

Comlink Australia Birtinya 1300 785 227    44452

Comlink Australia Home Care Services Birtinya 1300 761 011    21858

Cootharinga Society of North Queensland Currajong 07 4759 2000              44307

CPL Queensland Beenleifh 1800 275 753        55748

Dawn Services Bungalow 07 4426 2844      71141

Deaf Connect Moorooka 07 3892 8500            44326

Debbie's Care & Support Centre Innisfail 0427 389 165       64137

Disability Matters Atherton 07 4235 7200                   44330

Divat Home Care Brassall 0423 770 337         64555

Enabling Pathways Bungalow 07 4285 2100           64110

Endeavour Foundation Cannon Hill 1800 112 112              41753

Envigor Cairns 0409 471 600     38769

Faith In Abilities Support & Services Condon 0420 309 076      64139

FlexiChoice MDFSA Mareeba 07 4092 2332               44374

GSL: A Good Start to Life Manunda 07 4031 0123              54011

Home Carer's Alliance Toowoomba 1300 214 751          64464

Home Heart & Health Care Pty Ltd Portsmith 07 4031 0320      60684
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Providers servicing Tropical North region (continued)
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HomeCaring 1300 875 377        39049

ILSA Parramatta Park 07 4041 6507         44377

Independent Support Solutions Westcourt 07 4248 8109        64131

ITEC Health 08 8923 9900     44097

ITEC Health QLD Cairns City 07 4044 1000          64141

Just Better Care Cairns Cairns North 07 4408 8058           61585

Kinkera Community 1300 082 353        64124

Life Without Barriers QLD Shailer Park 1800 610 699                44517

MiHaven Care Parramatta Park 07 4041 0407          62767

Mind Australia 1300 286 463         42786

Mossman Support Services Mossman 07 4098 2836           44334

Mulgrave Complete Care Cairns North 0488 422 226             64340

North and West Remote Health Currajong 07 4781 9300            44616

Optimise Health and Wellness Ingham 07 4423 7662            40623

People Of Peony Pty Ltd Toowoomba 07 4642 1010            60790

Pharaoh Care FNQ Manunda 07 4031 1771              63345

Primary & Community Care Services Mermaid Beech 07 3186 4000            43223

Progress FNQ Parramatta Park 07 4243 3272           64151

Prospect Hill 02 4922 7878         64145

Raise Your Spirit QLD Gold Coast 07 3706 1093         71231

Reve360 Townsville City 0477 207 947      64480

Right at Home Far North Queensland Cairns 07 4220 9883     64624

Selectability Townsville 07 4453 0100             44740

Senior Helpers Far North Queensland Manunda 07 4281 6816    39024

Simply Helping Cairns Westcourt 0458 720 217           62777

Southern Cross Care Services 1800 989 000      40657

St John's Community Care Redlynch 07 4039 9700         17304

Stride 1300 001 907                 40885

Sunbird Home Care Cairns 07 3535 0642       64130

Support Services For You 02 6583 8966          71297

Territory Care and Support Services 08 8927 3060            44126

Therapeutic Supports & Services Pty Ltd Whitfield 0400 418 373                69776

Tree Of Life Mount Louisa 07 4700 0627     64138

Tru Angels Services Redland Bay 0409 728 183     61513

True Supportive Care Condon 1300 493 227           68891

Unique Quality Care Gladstone 07 4972 3300            48440

Vera Living 02 8337 0910        71061

Versatile Tailored Care Services Caravonica 07 4038 2224       64143

Yumba‑Meta Limited Kirwan 07 4723 5611            54887

Providers servicing Whitsundays region
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Providers servicing Whitsundays region (continued)

disabilitysupportguide.com.au 2025-12-01 30/30

Community Support and Care Acacia Ridge 1800 517 311            53512

Cootharinga Society of North Queensland Currajong 07 4759 2000              44307

Endeavour Foundation Cannon Hill 1800 112 112              41753

LiveBetter QLD Rockhampton 1800 580 580          62008

Primary & Community Care Services Mermaid Beech 07 3186 4000            43223

Reve360 Townsville City 0477 207 947      64480

Right at Home North Queensland Hermit Park 07 4426 1016     64627
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